

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, ANANTNAG

Main Campus, Dialgam, Anantnag (J&K)-192210. email ID: <u>ragmca22@gmail.co</u>m

No. GMCA/RA/2023/2599-2603

Dated: 30.10.2023

Subject: Submission of Admission fee.

NOTIC E

This is for the information of all the students of Batch 2019, Batch 2020 & Batch 2021 to submit their respective admission fee as mentioned below in the form of Demand draft payable in favour of Principal GMC Anantnag by or before 6^{th} November 2023 positively in the office of the undersigned.

S. No	Batch	Fee payable
01	MBBS Batch 2019	Rs 6250/- only
02	MBBS Batch 2020	Rs 6250/- only
03	MBBS Batch 2021	Rs 9375/- only

GMRegastrae Academics
Govt. Medical College
Anantnag

Copy to:

- 1. PA to Principal, GMC Anantnag for information.
- 2. Incharge Website to upload the notice on official web portal.
- 3. All Notice Boards.
- 4. Office record file